
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 7/29/2020 Needed for 8/3/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 105% Target 105% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 54 -52 106 203.846

2 HAWAII 33 34 -16 50 151.515

3 PHILIPPINES 59 61 -22 83 140.678

* 4 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 735 -141 876 125.143

* 5 MISSISSIPPI 753 790 -124 914 121.381

* 6 IDAHO 579 607 -65 672 116.062

7 ALABAMA 2,062 2,165 -37 2,202 106.790

* 8 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 2,449 -39 2,488 106.644

9 LOUISIANA 1,957 2,054 -21 2,075 106.030

* 10 IOWA 4,375 4,593 -31 4,624 105.691

* 11 WISCONSIN 3,744 3,931 -24 3,955 105.636

12 FRANCE 251 263 3 260 103.586

13 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,386 22 1,364 103.333

14 MONTANA 1,156 1,213 29 1,184 102.422

15 FLORIDA 19,649 20,631 880 19,751 100.519

16 TENNESSEE 1,643 1,725 85 1,640 99.817

17 ILLINOIS 14,546 15,273 891 14,382 98.873

18 GEORGIA 4,706 4,941 313 4,628 98.343

19 VIRGINIA 4,467 4,690 306 4,384 98.142

20 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,371 92 1,279 97.933

21 NEBRASKA 6,862 7,205 502 6,703 97.683

22 ARIZONA 7,490 7,864 554 7,310 97.597

23 CALIFORNIA 11,463 12,036 920 11,116 96.973

24 OHIO 31,133 32,689 3,049 29,640 95.204

25 KANSAS 6,690 7,024 677 6,347 94.873

26 MICHIGAN 24,083 25,287 2,475 22,812 94.722

27 MARYLAND 16,496 17,320 1,695 15,625 94.720

28 VERMONT 3,950 4,147 413 3,734 94.532

29 ALASKA 1,430 1,501 157 1,344 93.986

30 MINNESOTA 11,748 12,335 1,317 11,018 93.786

31 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 66,419 7,623 58,796 92.948

32 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 5,871 685 5,186 92.740

33 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,902 224 1,678 92.605

34 DELAWARE 2,321 2,437 306 2,131 91.814

35 INDIANA 39,364 41,332 5,262 36,070 91.632

36 WYOMING 1,245 1,307 172 1,135 91.165

37 NEW YORK 30,557 32,084 4,350 27,734 90.762

38 NEW JERSEY 9,972 10,470 1,520 8,950 89.751

39 WASHINGTON 2,685 2,819 417 2,402 89.460

40 OREGON 1,608 1,688 257 1,431 88.993

41 NEVADA 460 483 76 407 88.478

42 TEXAS 6,447 6,769 1,098 5,671 87.963

43 NORTH DAKOTA 870 913 150 763 87.701

44 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 2,731 469 2,262 86.967

45 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 6,641 1,144 5,497 86.909

46 ARKANSAS 584 613 110 503 86.130

47 MAINE 2,662 2,795 503 2,292 86.101

48 UTAH 588 617 119 498 84.694

49 COLORADO 3,310 3,475 681 2,794 84.411

50 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,812 371 1,441 83.488

51 RHODE ISLAND 301 316 70 246 81.728

52 KENTUCKY 3,251 3,413 758 2,655 81.667

53 MISSOURI 3,705 3,890 1,006 2,884 77.841

54 DIST OF COL 176 184 61 123 69.886

55 MEXICO 40 42 42 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 397,397 41,282 356,115 94.087

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: August 3, 2020



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 50 151.515 * SOUTH DAKOTA 700 876 125.143

PHILIPPINES 59 83 140.678 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,364 103.333

* IDAHO 579 672 116.062 MONTANA 1,156 1,184 102.422

ARIZONA 7,490 7,310 97.597 NEBRASKA 6,862 6,703 97.683

CALIFORNIA 11,463 11,116 96.973 KANSAS 6,690 6,347 94.873

ALASKA 1,430 1,344 93.986 WYOMING 1,245 1,135 91.165

WASHINGTON 2,685 2,402 89.460 TEXAS 6,447 5,671 87.963

OREGON 1,608 1,431 88.993 NORTH DAKOTA 870 763 87.701

NEVADA 460 407 88.478 COLORADO 3,310 2,794 84.411

UTAH 588 498 84.694 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,441 83.488

Totals 26,395 25,313 95.901 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 28,278 93.124

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

* IOWA 4,375 4,624 105.691 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

* WISCONSIN 3,744 3,955 105.636 FRANCE 251 260 103.586

ILLINOIS 14,546 14,382 98.873 MARYLAND 16,496 15,625 94.720

OHIO 31,133 29,640 95.204 VERMONT 3,950 3,734 94.532

MICHIGAN 24,083 22,812 94.722 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 58,796 92.948

MINNESOTA 11,748 11,018 93.786 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 5,186 92.740

INDIANA 39,364 36,070 91.632 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,678 92.605

MISSOURI 3,705 2,884 77.841 DELAWARE 2,321 2,131 91.814

Totals 132,698 125,385 94.489 NEW YORK 30,557 27,734 90.762

NEW JERSEY 9,972 8,950 89.751

WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 2,262 86.967

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 5,497 86.909

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MAINE 2,662 2,292 86.101

* PUERTO RICO 52 106 203.846 RHODE ISLAND 301 246 81.728

* MISSISSIPPI 753 914 121.381 DIST OF COL 176 123 69.886

ALABAMA 2,062 2,202 106.790 Totals 146,273 134,514 91.961

* NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 2,488 106.644

LOUISIANA 1,957 2,075 106.030

FLORIDA 19,649 19,751 100.519

TENNESSEE 1,643 1,640 99.817 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

GEORGIA 4,706 4,628 98.343 8/3/2020 378,495 356,115 94.087

VIRGINIA 4,467 4,384 98.142

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,279 97.933 2019 Membership:

ARKANSAS 584 503 86.130 8/3/2019 369,627

KENTUCKY 3,251 2,655 81.667  

Totals 42,763 42,625 99.677 Difference: -13,512

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


